
2019 PA GRAND 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      777  3A               PHELPS              NY 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       773  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      767  3A     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        764  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        762  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9501814  POE MICHAEL A        761  3A    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   759  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       757  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   757  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        755  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        754  3A     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      753  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    753  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       748  3A               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       739  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        729  3A               PITTSBURGH          PA 
 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      766  AA               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
1514001  HANNA JARED R        763  AA               TOWNVILLE           PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          756  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         755  AA    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   754  AA     VET       COLUMBUS            PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        754  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    753  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        752  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      749  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   748  AA    JGLD       CRANBERRY           PA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           748  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       747  AA               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
9305899  WORRELL DOUGLAS G    746  AA               MIDLAND             PA 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      746  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        741  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     740  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R       740  AA               MILFORD             PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       739  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    738  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   738  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        731  AA               GENOA               NY 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       730  AA    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     729  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     727  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       726  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        726  AA               FREDERICK           MD 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     726  AA               RANDOLPH            NJ 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    725  AA    S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        724  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       709  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     768  A_    S.JR       WICONISCO           PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         759  A_               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          754  A_     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        753  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     751  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   751  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     749  A_    S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      745  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      745  A_    S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S    742  A_               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    740  A_               BADEN               PA 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    738  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      737  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 



4432268  NEE ROGER            737  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    734  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     734  A_               TYRONE              PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         731  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
0814301  GEBLER THOM          730  A_               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
1773993  UNVERDORBEN AUSTIN   730  A_    S.JR       ELDRED              PA 
0510861  BRYSON CHRIS H       722  A_               LOWELLVILLE         OH 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       721  A_               COGAN STATION       PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       720  A_    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK        719  A_               BROOKLYN            NY 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    715  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           714  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E       710  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          703  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
0214325  EVERING CARVILLE     683  A_               JOPPA               MD 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        663  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
 
0813512  RIVER MATTHEW J      756  B                HARWICK             PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          750  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
8606094  SNYDER GEORGE C      739  B     SUBV       MEDFORD             NJ 
1854503  SUMMERS BRYCE E      731  B     JGLD       MCCONNELLSBURG      PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        729  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    728  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
1622132  OSSMAN JAROD D       726  B      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   724  B     S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     720  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    716  B     LDY1       GENOA               NY 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    714  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    711  B                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             709  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        708  B                MILFORD             NJ 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    708  B                HAZLETON            PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    704  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     699  B     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   696  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        696  B     S.VT       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     695  B                AVONMORE            PA 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    694  B                FLEETWOOD           PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        670  B                PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    623  B     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       732  C                BINGHAMTON          NY 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       726  C     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      725  C     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   723  C     S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          722  C     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       721  C     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       716  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       716  C                NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     716  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         712  C     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          711  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       707  C      VET       WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
1111380  DIXON MICHAEL WM     705  C                WHITE HAVEN         PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     704  C                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   701  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      697  C      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       692  C     S.VT       TROY                PA 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   691  C                ELVERSON            PA 
0765554  REITZ JON            691  C                BOLIVAR             NY 
8600299  BAGLEY RAYMOND JR    690  C                CANTON              PA 
1776233  SARGENT JR ROBERT    685  C                STROUDBURG          PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         682  C      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
1850053  KANUHA EDWARD J      680  C                NEW PROVIDENCE      PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     677  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      673  C     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
9700949  SMITH LINUS A        661  C     S.VT       SPOTSWOOD           NJ 



 
1933045  WELCH GARRY L        738  D                PARKESBURG          PA 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         717  D     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      709  D      VET       NEW HOPE            PA 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        709  D     LDY1       PHELPS              NY 
1850657  GUSTAFSON IVER       705  D     S.JR  T/O  POTTSTOWN           PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    696  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        695  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    694  D                CORAOPOLIS          PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       691  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    672  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      662  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     659  D     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1772186  RAY KRISTEN M        657  D     S.JR       KIMBERTON           PA 
1776231  WOODLING JEFF S      652  D                EFFORT              PA 
1775084  LITTLE SHERRI B      647  D     LDY2       FREDERICK           MD 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      645  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     768  A_    S.JR       WICONISCO           PA 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      745  A_    S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
1773993  UNVERDORBEN AUSTIN   730  A_    S.JR       ELDRED              PA 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         717  D     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
1850657  GUSTAFSON IVER       705  D     S.JR  T/O  POTTSTOWN           PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     699  B     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
1772186  RAY KRISTEN M        657  D     S.JR       KIMBERTON           PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      767  3A     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        764  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          756  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        755  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1622132  OSSMAN JAROD D       726  B      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E       710  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      645  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   748  AA    JGLD       CRANBERRY           PA 
1854503  SUMMERS BRYCE E      731  B     JGLD       MCCONNELLSBURG      PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         731  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       721  C     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       720  A_    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
9501814  POE MICHAEL A        761  3A    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        754  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    753  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    753  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        753  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      753  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        752  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   751  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        741  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8606094  SNYDER GEORGE C      739  B     SUBV       MEDFORD             NJ 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       739  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   738  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    734  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       709  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      673  C     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
 



VETERAN 
 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       757  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          754  A_     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        754  3A     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   754  AA     VET       COLUMBUS            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      749  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      745  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
4432268  NEE ROGER            737  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    728  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       716  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      709  D      VET       NEW HOPE            PA 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       707  C      VET       WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    704  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      697  C      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   696  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         682  C      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     677  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     749  A_    S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
0762426  POORE MIKE           748  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       739  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    738  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       730  AA    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        729  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     727  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       726  C     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       726  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      725  C     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    725  AA    S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   724  B     S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   723  C     S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     716  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    714  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        696  B     S.VT       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       692  C     S.VT       TROY                PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       691  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        663  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      662  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
9700949  SMITH LINUS A        661  C     S.VT       SPOTSWOOD           NJ 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     659  D     S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
 

LADY 1 
 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         755  AA    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    716  B     LDY1       GENOA               NY 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    715  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        709  D     LDY1       PHELPS              NY 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        695  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   759  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      737  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        724  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          722  C     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     720  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         712  C     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          711  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          703  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   701  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    672  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1775084  LITTLE SHERRI B      647  D     LDY2       FREDERICK           MD 



2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    623  B     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       716  C                NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 


